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M03 1000 m

Final 1 02.06.13 14:30
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. Hintermann Derya 03 LV Albis SUI 3:44.00
2. Dill Julin-Maria 03 LC Zürich SUI 3:44.59
3. Brosi Alejandra 03 LC Schaffhausen SUI 3:53.71
4. Buchser Céline 04 kids+athletics SUI 4:02.26
5. Isenschmid Sina 04 LC Uster SUI 4:09.72
6. Hengy Anne-Sophie 04 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 4:15.73
7. Buchser Fabienne 03 kids+athletics SUI 4:16.09
8. Laube Aline 03 LC Regensdorf SUI 4:17.09
9. Lehmann Noemi 03 LC Regensdorf SUI 4:17.11

10. Felix Kim 04 LA Hüntwangen SUI 4:23.62
Mercay Anja 03 TV Otelfingen - 4:23.62

12. Bunte Alessandra 04 8113 Boppelsen - 4:34.16
13. Bolinger Léane 07 LC Dübendorf SUI 4:35.91
14. Altherr Jenny 05 8105 Regensdorf - 4:40.58
15. Roberts Noemi 04 LC Zürich SUI 4:41.62

Final 2 02.06.13 14:30
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. Nägeli Lilly 03 LC Uster SUI 3:38.64
2. Tischhauser Nalani 04 LV Winterthur SUI 3:53.93
3. Pahlke Philine 04 TV Maur - 4:04.58
4. Kupferschmid Jael 04 8112 Otelfingen - 4:07.58
5. Grass Giuana 04 TV Thalwil SUI 4:09.26
6. Schnyder Laetitia 03 TV Maur SUI 4:09.27
7. Tischhauser Sarina 03 LV Winterthur SUI 4:14.24
8. Mathis Aline 03 TV Kloten LA SUI 4:18.48
9. Merlo Danielle 04 kids+athletics SUI 4:22.16

10. Rau Leona 03 LC Schaffhausen - 4:48.80
11. Prota Leandra 03 LC Regensdorf SUI 4:54.16
12. Werlen Amelia 03 8113 Boppelsen - 5:00.19
13. Läuppi Naomi 05 TV Maur - 5:00.39
14. Arsic Tina 06 8105 Regensdorf - 5:04.40
15. Saab Selina 05 8105 Regensdorf - 5:04.77

Final 3 02.06.13 14:30
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. Ua Chantal 03 LAR TV Rüti - 3:49.45
2. Feigenwinter Lena 04 4413 büren - 3:58.26
3. Zehnder Mathilde 04 LV Albis SUI 4:03.06
4. Stucki Alexandra 04 Hochwacht Zug - 4:05.23
5. Faeh Larissa 04 LAR TV Rüti SUI 4:18.14
6. Jung Ann 04 TV Otelfingen - 4:23.61
7. Eldic Ivana 04 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich CRO 4:24.06
8. Fitschi Riccarda 05 LC Regensdorf - 4:41.16
9. Berlinger Sophie 05 8112 Otelfingen - 4:45.52

10. Cabrera Shirley 06 8105 Regensdorf - 4:56.55
11. Rago Stella 04 LC Regensdorf SUI 4:58.01
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M03 1000 m (forts.)
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

Citherlet Lou-Anne 07 8105 Watt - aufg.
Suremann Tanja 06 8114 Dänikon - aufg.
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M02 1000 m

Final 1 02.06.13 14:50
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. Habegger Michelle 02 TV Maur SUI 3:29.86
2. Ammann Lea 02 TV Thalwil SUI 3:32.16
3. Roberts Vanessa 02 LC Zürich SUI 3:36.96
4. Brosi Daniela 02 LC Schaffhausen SUI 3:43.06
5. Stanisic Janina 02 TV Cham 1884 SUI 3:48.13
6. Messmer Anna 02 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 3:48.64
7. Binzegger Leandra 02 8122 Binz - 4:08.10
8. Burger Larissa 02 TV Kloten LA SUI 4:09.40
9. Tiefenbacher Rebecca 02 LA Hüntwangen SUI 4:16.33

10. Balz Yaara 02 TV Otelfingen - 4:24.74
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M01 1000 m

Final 1 02.06.13 15:10
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. Morceli Aishah 01 TV Cham 1884 SUI 3:16.51
2. Gröbli Michelle 01 LC Regensdorf SUI 3:25.07
3. Josef Carina 01 LC Fortuna Oberbaselbiet SUI 3:26.21
4. von Allmen Marie-Claude 01 LC Schaffhausen SUI 3:27.51
5. Peter Lilian 01 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 3:38.37
6. Dürst Nicole 01 LGB Benken - 3:39.89
7. Leemann Alena 01 TV Maur SUI 3:48.79
8. Rüegg Noemi 01 LC Regensdorf SUI 3:49.53
9. Müller Alison 01 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 4:00.87

10. Zacheo Samila 01 8112 Otelfingen Ottelfinden - 4:15.04
11. Bickel Anna Andrea 01 LC Regensdorf SUI 4:20.36

Final 2 02.06.13 15:10
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. Kessler Angelina 01 LC Zürich SUI 3:34.01
2. Laube Sina 01 8105 Regensdorf - 3:49.03
3. Bolliger Alessia 01 8105 Watt - 3:57.43
4. Bachmann Fabienne 01 LC Regensdorf - 4:02.03
5. Bourtzakis Eleni 01 8426 Lufingen - 4:03.74
6. Berlinger Yara 01 8112 Otelfingen - 4:09.68
7. Schläpfer Kamala 01 LC Regensdorf - 4:09.98
8. Aeschlimann Nicole 01 8175 Windlach - 4:21.26
9. Kunz Deborah 01 8107 Buchs - 4:23.97

10. Schlatter Katrin 01 8112 Otelfingen - 5:17.23
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M00 1000 m

Final 1 02.06.13 15:30
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. Gassmann Xenja 00 LC Schaffhausen SUI 3:13.16
2. Pani Joana Leslie 00 LC Uster SUI 3:19.10
3. Leu Evelyne 00 LC Schaffhausen SUI 3:24.15
4. Palhke Ida 00 TV Maur - 3:27.53
5. Ganz Saskia 00 LV Albis SUI 3:29.09
6. kissling Seraina 00 BTV Aarau LA SUI 3:32.85
7. Ziegler Sina 00 8722 Kollbrunn - 3:34.98
8. Schönbächler Helen 00 LC Zürich SUI 3:35.88
9. Ammann Aita 00 TV Thalwil SUI 3:36.70

10. Dürst Michelle 00 LGB Benken - 3:37.26
11. Bachmann Joëlle 00 LC Regensdorf SUI 3:43.45
12. Christoffel Noemi 00 LV Albis SUI 3:47.30
13. Wagner Selina 00 LA Hüntwangen GER 3:56.29
14. Zinggeler Fabiana 00 LC Regensdorf - 3:59.33
15. Paschke Aïssata 00 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 4:10.44
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M99 1000 m

Final 1 02.06.13 15:50
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. Durisch Flurina 99 BTV Chur SUI 3:14.64
2. Imhof Lea 99 4452 Hingen - 3:16.96
3. Rühli Leona 99 LC Emmenstrand SUI 3:35.22
4. Fontana Leandra 99 LAR TV Rüti SUI 3:47.99
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M98 1000 m

Final 1 02.06.13 16:10
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. Alemanni Lara 98 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 3:07.13
2. Johansen Oda Lou 98 LV Winterthur SUI 3:19.56
3. Bourtzakis Vasiliki 98 LC Uster SUI 3:25.02
4. Zimmerman Marina 98 8953 Dietikon - 3:29.23
5. Fürst Lara 98 LC Meilen SUI 3:40.51
6. Wanner Leana 98 LC Regensdorf SUI 3:42.86
7. Schmid Julia 98 LC Regensdorf - 3:52.02
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K03 1000 m

Final 1 02.06.13 14:30
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. Güzelgün Fabian 03 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 3:37.74
2. Maurer Tim 03 8708 Männedorf - 3:41.54
3. Burger Christoph 04 TV Rümlang SUI 3:52.82
4. Gerecke Fabian 03 8105 Watt - 4:00.01
5. Birchmeier Nicolas 03 8105 Watt - 4:03.19
6. Yancy Jahi 03 LC Regensdorf SUI 4:06.15
7. Läuppi Noah 03 TV Maur SUI 4:06.68
8. Staub Pascal 05 LC Dübendorf SUI 4:07.52
9. Meier Nick 03 LC Regensdorf SUI 4:07.95

10. Dörig Vincent 03 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 4:12.17
11. Hégelé Jovni 06 LC Dübendorf SUI 4:12.31
12. Leemann Noah 03 TV Maur SUI 4:12.96
13. Formis James 05 8113 Boppelsen - 4:13.10
14. Citherlet Tibault 05 8105 Watt - 4:13.52
15. Stucki Philip 05 Hochwacht Zug SUI 4:14.03

Final 2 02.06.13 14:30
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. Bernhard Leif 03 LV Albis SUI 3:40.65
2. Peter Robin 03 kids+athletics SUI 3:42.63
3. Doll Felix 03 8197 Rafz - 3:49.62
4. Bolinger Nathan 04 LC Dübendorf SUI 3:57.92
5. Zweifel Robin 03 8105 Watt - 4:11.12
6. Bollinger Cedric 03 8107 Buchs - 4:15.45
7. Lattmann Dominic 04 LC Regensdorf SUI 4:17.72
8. Lattmann Kevin 03 8105 Watt - 4:20.64
9. Bachmann Oliver 04 LC Regensdorf SUI 4:28.21

10. Bunte Andri 05 8113 Boppelsen - 4:35.28
11. Musy Joe 03 8112 Otelfingen - 4:39.36
12. Bräker Justin 05 8105 Watt - 4:40.12
13. Dettwiler Noah 04 LC Regensdorf SUI 4:50.82
14. Lysenka Pavel 06 8105 Watt - 5:01.50

Final 3 02.06.13 14:30
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. Vetsch Deny 03 kids+athletics SUI 3:27.98
2. Steffen Nino 03 9508 Weingarten - 3:42.78
3. Bringolf Cyril 03 LC Schaffhausen SUI 3:44.10
4. Rüthi Jenis 03 Emmenbrücke SUI 4:01.15
5. Ruchti Jonathan 04 8802 Kirchberg - 4:04.53
6. Steffen Luca 06 9508 Weingarten - 4:06.28
7. Goetsch Jannick 03 8107 Buchs - 4:06.63
8. Streule Maximilian 03 8105 Regensdorf - 4:11.33
9. Leemann Elia 05 TV Maur SUI 4:12.73

10. Wiedmer Jannis 05 LC Regensdorf SUI 4:30.68
11. Koch Timon 05 LC Regensdorf SUI 4:36.64
12. Lorenzo Jeronimo 06 8105 Watt - 4:42.37
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K03 1000 m (forts.)
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

Schaub Jonas 03 TV Maur SUI n.a.
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K02 1000 m

Final 1 02.06.13 14:50
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. Bamert Jann 02 TV Thalwil SUI 3:24.58
2. Tempini Fabian 02 LC Schaffhausen SUI 3:25.81
3. Zuberbühler Marc 02 kids+athletics SUI 3:26.71
4. Sauter Jerome 02 TV Maur SUI 3:37.64
5. Bolinger Noé 02 LC Dübendorf SUI 3:40.91
6. Graf Marlon 02 8114 Dänikon - 3:45.72
7. Vettinger Tobias 02 8105 Regensdorf - 3:47.69
8. Fritschi Lars 02 LC Regensdorf SUI 3:48.57
9. Berlingen Andreas 02 TV Otelfingen - 3:52.47

10. Edelmann Lucien 02 TV Maur - 3:55.34
11. Sreule Nathanael 02 8105 Regensdorf - 3:56.16
12. Kupferschmid Johannes 02 TV Otelfingen - 3:57.79
13. Sialm Noel 02 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 3:58.78
14. Baer Marc 02 LC Regensdorf SUI 4:15.42
15. Strässle Jerome 02 8902 Urdorf - 4:20.63
16. Oettli Damian 02 8107 Buchs - 4:28.15
17. Rosario Enrique 02 LC Regensdorf SUI 4:38.06
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K01 1000 m

Final 1 02.06.13 15:10
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. Mitsche Jan 01 LC Regensdorf AUT 3:21.23
2. Kölle Malte 01 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich GER 3:22.10
3. Dabler Kenny 01 8739 Rieden - 3:29.71
4. Luca Lionti 01 kids+athletics SUI 3:31.68
5. Kissling Sandro 01 BTV Aarau LA SUI 3:34.04
6. Matheson Jeevan 01 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 3:36.96
7. Rohner Dominik 01 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 3:37.33
8. Thimena Yann 01 8037 Zürich - 3:48.74
9. Keller Manuel 01 LC Regensdorf SUI 3:49.86

10. Kaiser Lino 01 8142 Uitikon - 3:51.17
11. Schärli Nicola 01 LC Regensdorf - 3:51.48
12. Billeter Yann 01 LC Regensdorf SUI 3:52.24
13. Suremann Tiago 01 LC Regensdorf SUI 3:54.28
14. Thomas Léo 01 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich FRA 3:55.42
15. Fuhrer Bernie 01 8105 Regensdorf - 4:17.59

Hintermann Elio 01 LV Albis SUI n.a.
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K00 1000 m

Final 1 02.06.13 15:30
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. Kaiser Zeno 00 8142 Uitikon - 3:17.28
2. Bernhard Linus 00 LV Albis SUI 3:17.68
3. Bringolf Brian 00 LC Schaffhausen SUI 3:19.51
4. Güzelgün Kâmil 00 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 3:21.36
5. Roberts Vincent 00 8050 zürich - 3:23.87
6. Baumann Stefan 00 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 3:30.87
7. Leiber Narkym 00 LC Schaffhausen SUI 3:31.97
8. Kaiser Dario 00 8142 Uitikon - 3:39.00
9. Hägeli Simon 00 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 3:49.39

10. Strässle Yves 00 8902 Urdorf - 3:55.04
11. Merk Jordi 00 LC Schaffhausen GER 3:57.01
12. Hengy Cédric 00 8045 Zürich - 4:10.67

Pereira Julio 00 TV Kloten LA POR n.a.
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K99 1000 m

Final 1 02.06.13 15:50
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. Müller Björn 99 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 2:53.57
2. Kölle Bjarne 99 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich GER 3:00.97
3. Barrett Martin 99 LC Meilen SUI 3:14.46
4. Hagger Nicola 99 TV Ottelfingen - 3:19.36
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K98 1000 m

Final 1 02.06.13 16:10
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. Jost Luca 98 LC Emmenstrand SUI 2:51.76
2. Rüdisüli Laurin 98 TV Thalwil SUI 2:51.89
3. Egger Fabian 98 LC Regensdorf SUI 2:55.29
4. Bass Luca 98 8157 Dielsdorf - 3:00.88
5. Tschanz Yannick 98 LC Fortuna Oberbaselbiet SUI 3:05.11
6. Reich Dominik 98 8444 Henggart - 3:05.30
7. Scheurmann Robin 98 8106 Adlikon - 3:32.67
8. Strässle Cedric 98 8902 Urdorf - 3:52.69

Ammann Simon 98 TV Thalwil SUI n.a.
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Rangliste über alle Serien

M03 1000 m

Final 02.06.13 14:30
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1 Nägeli Lilly 03 LC Uster SUI 3:38.64
2 Hintermann Derya 03 LV Albis SUI 3:44.00
3 Dill Julin-Maria 03 LC Zürich SUI 3:44.59
4 Ua Chantal 03 LAR TV Rüti - 3:49.45
5 Brosi Alejandra 03 LC Schaffhausen SUI 3:53.71
6 Tischhauser Nalani 04 LV Winterthur SUI 3:53.93
7 Feigenwinter Lena 04 4413 büren - 3:58.26
8 Buchser Céline 04 kids+athletics SUI 4:02.26
9 Zehnder Mathilde 04 LV Albis SUI 4:03.06

10 Pahlke Philine 04 TV Maur - 4:04.58
11 Stucki Alexandra 04 Hochwacht Zug - 4:05.23
12 Kupferschmid Jael 04 8112 Otelfingen - 4:07.58
13 Grass Giuana 04 TV Thalwil SUI 4:09.26
14 Schnyder Laetitia 03 TV Maur SUI 4:09.27
15 Isenschmid Sina 04 LC Uster SUI 4:09.72
16 Tischhauser Sarina 03 LV Winterthur SUI 4:14.24
17 Hengy Anne-Sophie 04 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 4:15.73
18 Buchser Fabienne 03 kids+athletics SUI 4:16.09
19 Laube Aline 03 LC Regensdorf SUI 4:17.09
20 Lehmann Noemi 03 LC Regensdorf SUI 4:17.11
21 Faeh Larissa 04 LAR TV Rüti SUI 4:18.14
22 Mathis Aline 03 TV Kloten LA SUI 4:18.48
23 Merlo Danielle 04 kids+athletics SUI 4:22.16
24 Jung Ann 04 TV Otelfingen - 4:23.61
25 Felix Kim 04 LA Hüntwangen SUI 4:23.62
26 Mercay Anja 03 TV Otelfingen - 4:23.62
27 Eldic Ivana 04 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich CRO 4:24.06
28 Bunte Alessandra 04 8113 Boppelsen - 4:34.16
29 Bolinger Léane 07 LC Dübendorf SUI 4:35.91
30 Altherr Jenny 05 8105 Regensdorf - 4:40.58
31 Fitschi Riccarda 05 LC Regensdorf - 4:41.16
32 Roberts Noemi 04 LC Zürich SUI 4:41.62
33 Berlinger Sophie 05 8112 Otelfingen - 4:45.52
34 Rau Leona 03 LC Schaffhausen - 4:48.80
35 Prota Leandra 03 LC Regensdorf SUI 4:54.16
36 Cabrera Shirley 06 8105 Regensdorf - 4:56.55
37 Rago Stella 04 LC Regensdorf SUI 4:58.01
38 Werlen Amelia 03 8113 Boppelsen - 5:00.19
39 Läuppi Naomi 05 TV Maur - 5:00.39
40 Arsic Tina 06 8105 Regensdorf - 5:04.40
41 Saab Selina 05 8105 Regensdorf - 5:04.77

Suremann Tanja 06 8114 Dänikon - aufg.
Citherlet Lou-Anne 07 8105 Watt - aufg.
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M02 1000 m

Final 02.06.13 14:50
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1 Habegger Michelle 02 TV Maur SUI 3:29.86
2 Ammann Lea 02 TV Thalwil SUI 3:32.16
3 Roberts Vanessa 02 LC Zürich SUI 3:36.96
4 Brosi Daniela 02 LC Schaffhausen SUI 3:43.06
5 Stanisic Janina 02 TV Cham 1884 SUI 3:48.13
6 Messmer Anna 02 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 3:48.64
7 Binzegger Leandra 02 8122 Binz - 4:08.10
8 Burger Larissa 02 TV Kloten LA SUI 4:09.40
9 Tiefenbacher Rebecca 02 LA Hüntwangen SUI 4:16.33

10 Balz Yaara 02 TV Otelfingen - 4:24.74

M01 1000 m

Final 02.06.13 15:10
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1 Morceli Aishah 01 TV Cham 1884 SUI 3:16.51
2 Gröbli Michelle 01 LC Regensdorf SUI 3:25.07
3 Josef Carina 01 LC Fortuna Oberbaselbiet SUI 3:26.21
4 von Allmen Marie-Claude 01 LC Schaffhausen SUI 3:27.51
5 Kessler Angelina 01 LC Zürich SUI 3:34.01
6 Peter Lilian 01 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 3:38.37
7 Dürst Nicole 01 LGB Benken - 3:39.89
8 Leemann Alena 01 TV Maur SUI 3:48.79
9 Laube Sina 01 8105 Regensdorf - 3:49.03

10 Rüegg Noemi 01 LC Regensdorf SUI 3:49.53
11 Bolliger Alessia 01 8105 Watt - 3:57.43
12 Müller Alison 01 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 4:00.87
13 Bachmann Fabienne 01 LC Regensdorf - 4:02.03
14 Bourtzakis Eleni 01 8426 Lufingen - 4:03.74
15 Berlinger Yara 01 8112 Otelfingen - 4:09.68
16 Schläpfer Kamala 01 LC Regensdorf - 4:09.98
17 Zacheo Samila 01 8112 Otelfingen Ottelfinden - 4:15.04
18 Bickel Anna Andrea 01 LC Regensdorf SUI 4:20.36
19 Aeschlimann Nicole 01 8175 Windlach - 4:21.26
20 Kunz Deborah 01 8107 Buchs - 4:23.97
21 Schlatter Katrin 01 8112 Otelfingen - 5:17.23

M00 1000 m

Final 02.06.13 15:30
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1 Gassmann Xenja 00 LC Schaffhausen SUI 3:13.16
2 Pani Joana Leslie 00 LC Uster SUI 3:19.10
3 Leu Evelyne 00 LC Schaffhausen SUI 3:24.15
4 Palhke Ida 00 TV Maur - 3:27.53
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M00 1000 m (forts.)
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

5 Ganz Saskia 00 LV Albis SUI 3:29.09
6 kissling Seraina 00 BTV Aarau LA SUI 3:32.85
7 Ziegler Sina 00 8722 Kollbrunn - 3:34.98
8 Schönbächler Helen 00 LC Zürich SUI 3:35.88
9 Ammann Aita 00 TV Thalwil SUI 3:36.70

10 Dürst Michelle 00 LGB Benken - 3:37.26
11 Bachmann Joëlle 00 LC Regensdorf SUI 3:43.45
12 Christoffel Noemi 00 LV Albis SUI 3:47.30
13 Wagner Selina 00 LA Hüntwangen GER 3:56.29
14 Zinggeler Fabiana 00 LC Regensdorf - 3:59.33
15 Paschke Aïssata 00 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 4:10.44

M99 1000 m

Final 02.06.13 15:50
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1 Durisch Flurina 99 BTV Chur SUI 3:14.64
2 Imhof Lea 99 4452 Hingen - 3:16.96
3 Rühli Leona 99 LC Emmenstrand SUI 3:35.22
4 Fontana Leandra 99 LAR TV Rüti SUI 3:47.99

M98 1000 m

Final 02.06.13 16:10
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1 Alemanni Lara 98 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 3:07.13
2 Johansen Oda Lou 98 LV Winterthur SUI 3:19.56
3 Bourtzakis Vasiliki 98 LC Uster SUI 3:25.02
4 Zimmerman Marina 98 8953 Dietikon - 3:29.23
5 Fürst Lara 98 LC Meilen SUI 3:40.51
6 Wanner Leana 98 LC Regensdorf SUI 3:42.86
7 Schmid Julia 98 LC Regensdorf - 3:52.02

K03 1000 m

Final 02.06.13 14:30
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1 Vetsch Deny 03 kids+athletics SUI 3:27.98
2 Güzelgün Fabian 03 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 3:37.74
3 Bernhard Leif 03 LV Albis SUI 3:40.65
4 Maurer Tim 03 8708 Männedorf - 3:41.54
5 Peter Robin 03 kids+athletics SUI 3:42.63
6 Steffen Nino 03 9508 Weingarten - 3:42.78
7 Bringolf Cyril 03 LC Schaffhausen SUI 3:44.10
8 Doll Felix 03 8197 Rafz - 3:49.62
9 Burger Christoph 04 TV Rümlang SUI 3:52.82

10 Bolinger Nathan 04 LC Dübendorf SUI 3:57.92
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K03 1000 m (forts.)
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

11 Gerecke Fabian 03 8105 Watt - 4:00.01
12 Rüthi Jenis 03 Emmenbrücke SUI 4:01.15
13 Birchmeier Nicolas 03 8105 Watt - 4:03.19
14 Ruchti Jonathan 04 8802 Kirchberg - 4:04.53
15 Yancy Jahi 03 LC Regensdorf SUI 4:06.15
16 Steffen Luca 06 9508 Weingarten - 4:06.28
17 Goetsch Jannick 03 8107 Buchs - 4:06.63
18 Läuppi Noah 03 TV Maur SUI 4:06.68
19 Staub Pascal 05 LC Dübendorf SUI 4:07.52
20 Meier Nick 03 LC Regensdorf SUI 4:07.95
21 Zweifel Robin 03 8105 Watt - 4:11.12
22 Streule Maximilian 03 8105 Regensdorf - 4:11.33
23 Dörig Vincent 03 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 4:12.17
24 Hégelé Jovni 06 LC Dübendorf SUI 4:12.31
25 Leemann Elia 05 TV Maur SUI 4:12.73
26 Leemann Noah 03 TV Maur SUI 4:12.96
27 Formis James 05 8113 Boppelsen - 4:13.10
28 Citherlet Tibault 05 8105 Watt - 4:13.52
29 Stucki Philip 05 Hochwacht Zug SUI 4:14.03
30 Bollinger Cedric 03 8107 Buchs - 4:15.45
31 Lattmann Dominic 04 LC Regensdorf SUI 4:17.72
32 Lattmann Kevin 03 8105 Watt - 4:20.64
33 Bachmann Oliver 04 LC Regensdorf SUI 4:28.21
34 Wiedmer Jannis 05 LC Regensdorf SUI 4:30.68
35 Bunte Andri 05 8113 Boppelsen - 4:35.28
36 Koch Timon 05 LC Regensdorf SUI 4:36.64
37 Musy Joe 03 8112 Otelfingen - 4:39.36
38 Bräker Justin 05 8105 Watt - 4:40.12
39 Lorenzo Jeronimo 06 8105 Watt - 4:42.37
40 Dettwiler Noah 04 LC Regensdorf SUI 4:50.82
41 Lysenka Pavel 06 8105 Watt - 5:01.50

Schaub Jonas 03 TV Maur SUI n.a.

K02 1000 m

Final 02.06.13 14:50
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1 Bamert Jann 02 TV Thalwil SUI 3:24.58
2 Tempini Fabian 02 LC Schaffhausen SUI 3:25.81
3 Zuberbühler Marc 02 kids+athletics SUI 3:26.71
4 Sauter Jerome 02 TV Maur SUI 3:37.64
5 Bolinger Noé 02 LC Dübendorf SUI 3:40.91
6 Graf Marlon 02 8114 Dänikon - 3:45.72
7 Vettinger Tobias 02 8105 Regensdorf - 3:47.69
8 Fritschi Lars 02 LC Regensdorf SUI 3:48.57
9 Berlingen Andreas 02 TV Otelfingen - 3:52.47

10 Edelmann Lucien 02 TV Maur - 3:55.34
11 Sreule Nathanael 02 8105 Regensdorf - 3:56.16
12 Kupferschmid Johannes 02 TV Otelfingen - 3:57.79
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K02 1000 m (forts.)
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

13 Sialm Noel 02 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 3:58.78
14 Baer Marc 02 LC Regensdorf SUI 4:15.42
15 Strässle Jerome 02 8902 Urdorf - 4:20.63
16 Oettli Damian 02 8107 Buchs - 4:28.15
17 Rosario Enrique 02 LC Regensdorf SUI 4:38.06

K01 1000 m

Final 02.06.13 15:10
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1 Mitsche Jan 01 LC Regensdorf AUT 3:21.23
2 Kölle Malte 01 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich GER 3:22.10
3 Dabler Kenny 01 8739 Rieden - 3:29.71
4 Luca Lionti 01 kids+athletics SUI 3:31.68
5 Kissling Sandro 01 BTV Aarau LA SUI 3:34.04
6 Matheson Jeevan 01 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 3:36.96
7 Rohner Dominik 01 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 3:37.33
8 Thimena Yann 01 8037 Zürich - 3:48.74
9 Keller Manuel 01 LC Regensdorf SUI 3:49.86

10 Kaiser Lino 01 8142 Uitikon - 3:51.17
11 Schärli Nicola 01 LC Regensdorf - 3:51.48
12 Billeter Yann 01 LC Regensdorf SUI 3:52.24
13 Suremann Tiago 01 LC Regensdorf SUI 3:54.28
14 Thomas Léo 01 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich FRA 3:55.42
15 Fuhrer Bernie 01 8105 Regensdorf - 4:17.59

Hintermann Elio 01 LV Albis SUI n.a.

K00 1000 m

Final 02.06.13 15:30
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1 Kaiser Zeno 00 8142 Uitikon - 3:17.28
2 Bernhard Linus 00 LV Albis SUI 3:17.68
3 Bringolf Brian 00 LC Schaffhausen SUI 3:19.51
4 Güzelgün Kâmil 00 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 3:21.36
5 Roberts Vincent 00 8050 zürich - 3:23.87
6 Baumann Stefan 00 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 3:30.87
7 Leiber Narkym 00 LC Schaffhausen SUI 3:31.97
8 Kaiser Dario 00 8142 Uitikon - 3:39.00
9 Hägeli Simon 00 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 3:49.39

10 Strässle Yves 00 8902 Urdorf - 3:55.04
11 Merk Jordi 00 LC Schaffhausen GER 3:57.01
12 Hengy Cédric 00 8045 Zürich - 4:10.67

Pereira Julio 00 TV Kloten LA POR n.a.
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K99 1000 m

Final 02.06.13 15:50
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1 Müller Björn 99 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 2:53.57
2 Kölle Bjarne 99 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich GER 3:00.97
3 Barrett Martin 99 LC Meilen SUI 3:14.46
4 Hagger Nicola 99 TV Ottelfingen - 3:19.36

K98 1000 m

Final 02.06.13 16:10
Rang Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1 Jost Luca 98 LC Emmenstrand SUI 2:51.76
2 Rüdisüli Laurin 98 TV Thalwil SUI 2:51.89
3 Egger Fabian 98 LC Regensdorf SUI 2:55.29
4 Bass Luca 98 8157 Dielsdorf - 3:00.88
5 Tschanz Yannick 98 LC Fortuna Oberbaselbiet SUI 3:05.11
6 Reich Dominik 98 8444 Henggart - 3:05.30
7 Scheurmann Robin 98 8106 Adlikon - 3:32.67
8 Strässle Cedric 98 8902 Urdorf - 3:52.69

Ammann Simon 98 TV Thalwil SUI n.a.
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